TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Electronics, Inc.		106/02/2010	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Penta Financial Incorporated	
Doing Business As:	DBA Penta Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	9740 Cozycroft Avenue	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2852084	MACHLETT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: janet_gass@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Norman Zafman, Esq

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069870.G004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman Zafman, Esq.
Signature:	/Norman Zafman/
	INAUCIVIANN

900164967 REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0077

Date:	06/17/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=MACHLETTassignment#page1.tif source=MACHLETTassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

AND

THE UNITED STATES REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, World Electronics, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 37 Hanover Place, Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452 ("ASSIGNOR") adopted and used, and thereby, owns all rights, title and interests in and to the mark **MACHLETT** for vacuum tubes and electron tubes in International Class 9 and a United States registration thereof namely, United States Registration No. 2,852,084, registered on June 8, 2004 (the "Mark" and "Registration", respectively), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Penta Financial Incorporated, doing business as Penta Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 9740 Cozycroft Avenue, Chatsworth, CA 91311("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the Mark, and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the same to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without any conditions, qualifications or limitations of any kind, its full and entire rights, title and interests in and to the Mark and Registration, and the attendant goodwill symbolized by the Mark, the same to vest in ASSIGNEE including, without limitation, (i) the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, the infringement of the Mark, which actions and claims arose prior to the date on which this instrument of assignment is executed; and (ii) the right to the Registration of the Mark in the United States, and the right to apply for registrations thereof in all foreign jurisdictions in the world which register trademarks.

TRADEMARKf2 REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0079 ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Mark and Registration in the United States.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE, to (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide whatever information may be required, to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE, as reasonably required, to enable ASSIGNEE to duly record this instrument of assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, so that ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Mark and Registration are duly made of record in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on the date indicated below.

WORLD ELECTRONICS, INC.
"ASSIGNOR"

Dated: JUNE 2. .2010

Myrray Ringler Presiden

069870.G004

RECORDED: 06/17/2010

Page 2 of 2